

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6696/2005

M/S. CENTURY TEXTILES INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 227 of 2006 - With appln. for stay and correction of mistakes in the judgment and with Office Report

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 6696 of 2005

Three weeks' time has been granted to file counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl.)No. 227 of 2006

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for service of notice on the unse
rved respondent

No.2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted as prayed for by the
learned counsel for the

petitioner. Affidavit in proof of service shall be filed within six weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMA

R)

st
RAR

REGIST