

â
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6696/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CR No. 364/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S. CENTURY TEXTILES INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,
permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 227 of 2006

(With application for stay and correction of mistakes in the
judgment and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

Court Master (Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)