

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6696/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CR No. 364/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S. CENTURY TEXTILES INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,
permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 227 of 2006

(With application for stay and correction of mistakes in the
judgment and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajvi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List these matters in the third week of
October, 2008.Though, these matters are at the SLP stage,
considering the nature of controversy involved, these
matters shall be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master