

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6696/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CR No. 364/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S. CENTURY TEXTILES INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
DEEPAK JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to place  
addl. documents on record, permission to file additional documents and office  
report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 227 of 2006  
(With appln. for stay and permission to seek opinion of Hand writing expert  
about the signatures of respondent No. 1 and Petitioner and exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP(C)6696/05 Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.  
& rr In SLP(Crl.) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
6696/05

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
In SLP(Crl.)227/06  
& rr In SLP(C)  
6696/05

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

IN SLP(C) NO. 6696 of 2005 :

I.A. No. 5/2007

In view of the affidavit filed that all the documents sought  
to be filed, were before the Courts below, I.A. No. 5 is allowed.

I.A. No. 6 is allowed.

I.A. No. 9 is rejected.

..2/-

SLP(C) 6696/2005 Etc...contd... (It. 1,Ct. 10, Dt. 13/1/2009)

:2:

Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel commenced his  
submissions at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Then, Mr.  
Shiv Sagar Tiwari, learned counsel started his submissions and  
concluded at 2.15 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

IN SLP(Crl.) NO. 227 of 2006 :

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list tomorrow (14/01/2009).

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]  
Court Master Court Master